

Freedom of Information Request - 958-1819

Request and Response

How many pupils aged 5 - 18, do not currently have any educational provision?

In Application and Transfer (A&T) system as of 19.12.2018:

Live applications currently with schools for decision = 11

Refused a school place and still within 21 day timeframe to appeal or apply for an alternative place = 10

Refused a school place, outside of 21 day timeframe to appeal or apply for an alternative school place and referred to CME = 1

Appeal listed and scheduled to be heard January 2019 = 6

How many pupils aged 5 - 18 on the SEND register, do not currently have any educational provision?

Rotherham Metropolitan Borough Council does not hold this information and therefore are unable to provide a response to this part of your request.

How many pupils aged 5 - 18 with an EHCP or statement, do not currently have any educational provision?

27 - Children and Young People